ty situate on the Southerly side 
of proposed street, known as 
“Christine Street” Town of Palm-
er, Hampden County, Massachu-
setts, bounded and described as 
follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe 
which is located S. 78 degrees 
06 minutes E. a distance of four 
hundred thirty-six (436) feet 
from an iron pin in the Easter-
ly line of Flynt Road and at the 
Northwesterly corner of land 
formerly of Albert L’Heureux, 
now believed to be of Stephen 
Stoneberger, all as shown on 
“Plan of Land in Palmer, Mass. 
owned by Charles T. Carter, dat-